
Early Intervention Council Members 
2010-2011 

 
 
Jessica Reis Lea Huling Kelly Carter 
Parent Representative Community Living Case Mgnt. Early Childhood Services 
438 Peaceful Valley Ln 1215 NE 7th St. Ste. F 1021 NW Highland Ave 
Grants Pass, OR 97527 Grants Pass, OR 97526 Grants Pass, OR 97526 
541-479-8397 or 541-659-4413 541-474-6072 x303 541-956-2059 
jess_r@msn.com lhuling@CLCMoregon.org kelly_carter@soesd.k12.or.us 
 
 
Pam Thompson Arbogast Doug Ely Shaun Brink 
Early Childhood Services Three Rivers Special Education DHS – Child Welfare 
1021 NW Highland Ave PO Box 160 726 SE 7th St. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Murphy, OR 97533 Grants Pass, OR 97526 
541-956-2059 541-862-3111 x5201 541-474-3101 
pam_arbogast@soesd.k12.or.us douglas.ely@threerivers.k12.or.us Shaun.D.Brink@state.or.us 
 
 
Jan Ashley Sue Boigon Gina Marie Agosta 
Grants Pass School District #7 SOESD Regional Services Coalition for Kids 
725 NE Dean Dr  409 NW 3rd St 223 SE M St 
Grants Pass, OR 97526  Grants Pass, OR 97526 Grants Pass, OR 97526 
541-956-5706  541-479-5135 or 541-415-0059 541-479-1929 
jashley@grantspass.k12.or.us susan_boigon@soesd.k12.or.us gina@cfk-gp.org 
 
 
Janet Bell Ardy Birkmeyer Tressi Albee 
Commission for Children & Families DHS – Self Sufficiency Parent Representative 
500 NW 6th St. Dept 2 726 NE 7th St PO Box 445 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Grants Pass, OR 97526 Williams, OR 97544 
541-474-5234 541-474-3101 x244 541-846-0121 or 541-415-0435 
jbell@co.josephine.or.us ardy.birkmeyer@state.or.us tressi@wildblue.net 
 
 
Jane Bern Linda Stohlman   Scott Perry, Superintendent 
Southern Oregon Head Start Josephine Co. Public Health  Southern Oregon ESD 
PO Box 3697 715 NW Dimmick   101 N. Grape St. 
Central Point, OR 97502 Grants Pass, OR 97526   Medford, OR  97501 
541-734-5150 541-474-5335   541-776-8590 
jbern@socfc.org lstohlman@co.josephine.or.us scott_perry@soesd.k12.or.us   
 

 
 
 

Not members but would like minutes emailed to them: 
 
Susan Graham Sandra Crews  
Douglas ESD SOESD Sped Supervisor  
susan.graham@douglasesd.k12.or.us sandra_crews@soesd.k12.or.us  
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